

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.28664 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5)	17.12.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks further time for getting instructions/filing counter affidavit. Finally, list the matter on 22.12.2025. It is made clear that if the learned Assistant Government Pleader fails to get instructions/filing counter affidavit in the matter by the next date of hearing, appropriate orders will be passed in the Writ Petition based on the material available on record. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE